
CREEKSIDE HIGH SCHOOL 
SAN JOAQUIN HIGH SCHOOL 

SCHOOL SITE COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES  
11/17/2021 

3:00pm 
 

1.​ Call to Order 
A.​ Meeting called to order at 3:02 pm by Rebecca Roberts 

 
2.​ Welcome/Introductions/Roll Call 

Present:​ Rebecca Roberts (rebeccaroberts@iusd.org) 
​ Dana Lloyd (danalloyd@iusd.org)  
​ Pam Quiros (pamquiros@iusd.org)  
​ Keith Vermeeren (keithvermeeren@iusd.org)  
​ Sam Robin (samrobin@iusd.org)  
​ Kelly Josway (kellyjosway@iusd.org)  
​ Amy Terrell (parent) 
​ Saleema Hashwani (parent) 
​ Kelly Rodgers (parent)  
​ Yanzhen Zhang (parent) 
​ Anvi Murarka (student) 

​ ​ ​  
3.​ Approval of minutes from 5/4/2021 

A.​ Minutes were reviewed and discussed 
B.​ Motion to approve minutes by Kelly Rodgers, second by Amy Terrell; motion carried 

 
4.​ New Business 

A.​ Review and approve SPSA addendum 
a.​ 1st goal – Discussed positive growth review – continuing to new year 
b.​ 2nd goal – Discussed expanding curriculum – continue to next year 
c.​ 3rd goal – Discussed School Environment – continue to next year 
d.​ 4th goal – Discussed CHS and SJHS teachers working collaboratively – continue to next year 

B.​ Review and approve School Safety Plan 
a.​ Natalie Hamilton will send separate email at a later date.  

C.​ Discuss PTSA 
a.​ Discussed past and upcoming events 

i.​ Ball fest 
b.​ Discussed making students more aware of upcoming events and how to connect with everyone 

i.​ Fundraising at Urban Plates  
c.​ Discussed membership  

i.​ Student fee $7, Staff fee $10, Public $15 
D.​ Discuss other updates 

a.​ Discussed MS Trimester ending and HS Semester ending 
b.​ Discussed Schedules for finals week and bell schedule 
c.​ Discussed involving the community is what the bell schedule for next year will look like 

E.​ Vote in new President  
a.​ Kelly Rodgers will take the roll of SSC president. Motion was approved by Amy Terrell, second Kelly Josway 

 
 

5.​ Next Meeting Date 
A.​ Next meeting will be scheduled after semester break in January 

 
6.​ Adjournment 

A.​ Meeting was adjourned at 3:29 pm 
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